 0.25mm±0.05
.010in±.002
10.18mm MIN
[0.400in MIN]
 0.90mm
.035in
40.64mm
1.600in
13
.2
1m
m
±0
.1
5
.5
20
in
±.
00
6
1.07mm
.042in
4X
0.50mm
.020in
4X
R0.54mm
.021in
8X
R1.70mm
.067in
 0.635mm±0.13
.025in±.005
 12.70mm
.500in
 1
9.
20
m
m
.7
56
in
 19.20mm
.756in
 1.91mm
.075in
A
A
C4.45mm
[.175in]
3X
C0.50mm
[.020in]
4X
7X R0.51mm
[.020in]
.05
[.002]
16
.5
1m
m
±0
.1
3
.6
50
in
±.
00
5
 0.15mm+
-
0.038
0.025
.006in+
-
.0015
.0010
 1.65mm±0.18
.065in±.007
 2.01mm+
-
0.33
0.30
.079in+
-
.013
.012
 0.63mm
.025in
 0.51mm
.020in
 0.51mm
.020in
C
SECTION A-A
SCALE 3 : 1
SEALED PACKAGE WITH LID
TIE-BAR LEAD FRAME
Notes: (Unless Otherwise Specified).
 1) DIMENSIONS: MM [INCH].
 2) FLAT LEADS ON ALLOY 42 TIE BAR.
 3) ALL EXPOSED METAL GOLD PLATED (Au).
     60 micro-inch thick gold.
T.Au
DATE
CUST
MFG
ENG
REVISED
DRAWN
A130841A
SCALE REVDRAWING NO.SIZE
TITLE
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
APPROVALS
QA
M. Hart 7/25/2021 CERQUAD84F25
TIE-BAR
SHEET 1 OF 4
3:1
7/25/2021
TOP VIEW
BOTTOM VIEW
MODELS
SEALED PACKAGE
WITH LID
A130841A
SCALE REVDRAWING NO.SIZE
TITLE
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CERQUAD84F25
TIE-BAR
SHEET 2 OF 4
3:1
CERQUAD84 - DAISY CHAIN
OPTIONAL
FROM TO
1 2
3 4
5 6
7 8
9 10
11 12
13 14
15 16
17 18
19 20
21 22
FROM TO
23 24
25 26
27 28
29 30
31 32
33 34
35 36
37 38
39 40
41 42
43 44
FROM TO
45 46
47 48
49 50
51 52
53 54
55 56
57 58
59 60
61 62
63 64
65 66
FROM TO
67 68
69 70
71 72
73 74
75 76
77 78
79 80
81 82
83 84
A130841A
SCALE REVDRAWING NO.SIZE
TITLE
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CERQUAD84F25
TIE-BAR
SHEET 3 OF 4
NONE
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
CERQUAD84 F 25 - DE SC
STYLE
OUTLINE LEAD FRAME PITCH DAISY CHAIN PLATING
CERAMIC QUAD
FLAT PACK
84-LEADS
F = FLAT LEADS
      TIE BAR
G = GULL WING
       TIE-BAR
25 = 0.025"
        0.635mm
BLANK = NON-DAISY CHAIN
DE = DAISY CHAIN
BLANK = GOLD
                STANDARD
SC = SOLDER COATED
         TINNED
N = OPEN CAVITY
       PACKAGE
OTHER PART NUMBER COMBINTIONS AVAILABLE CONTACT TOPLINE.
PART NUMBER DAISY CHAIN Lead
Frame SEALED PLATING
CERQUAD84F25 NO FLAT YES GOLD
CERQUAD84F25-SC NO FLAT YES SnPb
CERQUAD84F25-DE YES FLAT YES GOLD
CERQUAD84F25-DE-SC YES FLAT YES SnPb
CERQUAD84F25-N NO FLAT OPEN GOLD
A130841A
SCALE REVDRAWING NO.SIZE
TITLE
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CERQUAD84F25
TIE-BAR
SHEET 4 OF 4
NONE
Martin
Line